504497806 08/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4544509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BRUCE MCCORMICK	08/08/2017	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAVSU TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	160 SWEETHOLLOW RD.
City:	OLD BETHPAGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11804

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15605367

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

**Correspondent Name:** JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8076-3013-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** source=scanh#page1.tif

PATENT 504497806 REEL: 043257 FRAME: 0819

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

	, residing at	, residing at 1 High Country Road, Sante Fe, New Mexico 87508			
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	( a) .		[Residence Address]		
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at	: 	[Residence Address]		
	, residing at				
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, rosianis ar	*: <u></u>	[Residence Address]	and he are in the second	
	, residing at				
[Full Name of Assignor #4]			[Residence Address]		
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:				
	Savsu Te	chnologies LL	.c	located at	
<del></del>		egal Name of Assignee]			
1			age, New York 11804		
		ignee's Address]			
	foreign, in and to		or other legal representatives, the enti- ns and discoveries set forth in the ap		
Office States Detters patering					
		IIC STORAGE (Application Title)	CONTAINER		
including, but not limited to		**	est in the following patent application(s	):	
Application No.	15/605,367	, filed	May 25, 2017 ,		
Application No.	***************************************	, filed	9		
Application No.		, filed			
including original, continuate and discoveries in the Unite sell and set over to said Ass and to said inventions and discoverial Number and Filing Down The undersigned hereby the rights being granted here applications for Letters Pate	tion, and division of States and in an ignee, its successor iscoveries in all coate of any such pay represent and water. Further, the unit of any and all kuccessors, assigns	al application by and all fore ors, assigns or countries. The stent application arrant that no endersigned he kinds and in an	or other legal representatives to make as, and to receive Letters Patent for sailing countries. And the undersigned has other legal representatives, all rights of Assignee and its agents are authorized on(s) in the spaces provided above. rights have been granted that are inconcreby agree to execute any and all paperny and all countries and to perform any all representatives may deem necessary.	id inventions areby assign of priority in to insert the insistent with rs, including and all acts	
Date: August 8, 2017		· ·	A HI CORE		
This Form should be notarized or other	rwise legalized in the space	below.	aruce Mages or RMICH		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USATEN 390
RECORDED: 08/10/2017 REEL: 043257 FRAME: 0820